o THE CORPORATION OF THE
SRR T O WN OF PELHAM

BY-LAW NO. 1186 (1988)

Being a by-law to amend By-law #352 (1976), as
giamended of the Corporation of the Town of Pelham
r_wWith respect to the Tariff of Fees in the Fonthill
and Hillside Cemeteries and the Fonthill Mausoleum.

WHEREAS Section 65, Subsections (b), (c), (d) and (e)

iof the Cemeteries Act, R.S.0. 1980, Chapter 59, as amended,
permit, subject to Sections 5-61 and to the regulations under the
ECemeterles Act, that the Council of every local municipality may

lregulate funerals and the interment of the dead; acquire land in

‘the municipality for cemeteries or for the enlargement of
ex1st1ng cemeteries, of which the municipality is the owner; or
!the selling or leasing parts of such land for the purpose of
:1nterment of the dead or otherwise fixing the terms in which the
%land should be leased and held; and for maintenance, management,
gregulation and control of any cemetery that is owned by the
‘Corporation in the municipality;
|
; AND WHEREAS the Corporation of the Town of Pelham is
_the owner of the Fonthill Cemetery and Hillside Cemetery and the
%onthill Mausoleum;
| |
AND WHEREAS Council of the Corporatién of the Town of

Pelham deems it necessary to amend the present "Tariff of Fees";
|
|
i

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE
FOWN OF PELHAM ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:
ﬂl) THAT By-law #352 (1976) be and is hereby amended by
ﬁeleting Schedule "A"™ to By-law #352 (1976) and- substituting
échedule "A" attached hereto and forming part of this by-law in
ﬁts place.

k2) THAT this by-law shall come into force upon being
:Eassed by the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Pelham
ggnd upon being approved by the Ministrv of Consumer & Commercial
%elations.

!

1

;READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME
!AND FINALLY PASSED BY COUNCIL THIS
i16th. DAY OF MAY, 1988 A.D.

i‘? ' MAYOR 5<W
| /4%
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SCBEDULETE
IIAM
TO BY-LAW NO. 1186 (1988)

TARIFF OF FEES

FONTHILL & HILLSIDE CEMETERIES & FONTHILL MAUSOLEUM

SALE OF LOTS:

Land Perpetual Total
| Care

Resident or Ratevpavyer -
Adult - Single Grave $125.00 $125.00 $250.00
Children under Two Years
& Stillborn in Baby

Section $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident or Non-Ratepayer -
Adult - Single Grave $175.00 $175.00 $350.00
Children under Two Years
& Stillborn in Baby

Section $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $100.00

Multiple Grave Plots -

number of graves purchased in plot.

Single grave prices times the

by

INTERMENTS: (Device & Dressing Not Supplied
Cemetery)

Outer shells over 1m in length'

- Opening & Closing - Weekdays $200.00
- Opening & Closing - Saturday mornings $300.00
- Opening & Closing - Saturday afternoon $350.00
- Opening & Closing - Sundays or Holidays $400.00
Outer shells up to and including 1lm in length

- Anytime $ 75.00
Cremated Remains $§ 50.00
Mausoleum Entombment $£100.00
Double Depth Interment

- Weekdays $250.00
- Saturday mornings $350.00
~ Saturday afternoon $400.00
—~ Sundays or Holidays $450.00



DISINTERMENT CHARGES: $400.00

MONUMENT FOUNDATIONS: $13.00 per
cubic foot

TRANSFER FEES: $ 2.00

OTHER CHARGES:
(i) Storage of caskets in mausoleum pending

burial in other cemeteries $ 75.00
per month

(ii) Supply and install two granite corner
markers per plot $§ 35.00
(iii)Place flat marker $ 25.00




